POLOKWANE MUNICIPALITY HEREBY INVITES POTENTIAL SERVICE PROVIDERS TO SUBMIT BIDS ON THE BELOW MENTIONED
PROJECTS AS DESCRIBED IN THE TERMS OF REFERENCE OR BID DOCUMENT.

THESE BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO THE, PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK ACT AND THE PREFERENTIAL
PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2022, AND THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC) AND, IF APPLICABLE, ANY OTHER

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.

Bid No Bid Description Period of|[Evaluation Compulsor | Closing |Professional Contact Person
Advert. [Criteria y Site and | Date and [Registration/CIDB
Briefing Time
PM31/2022 Supply and Delivery of a (14 Days |80/20 N/A 02 October |N/A Mr. Dennis Mokoala at 015 290
Medium Voltage 11kv Four Price — 80 2023 2271;
(4) Way Bulk Metering Specific Goals - @10H00 dennism@polokwane.gov.za and
Kiosk (Re-Advert) 20 am Mr. Wimpie Redelinghuys at
015 290 2122;
wimpieR@polokwane.gov.za
PM13/2023 Supply and Delivery of 14 Days |80/20 N/A 02 October [N/A Mr. Mantlako Sebaka at 015 023
Pitch Roller and 13 X Leaf Price — 80 2023 2502 and Mr. Thivhonali Rabada
Blowers Backpack Specific Goals - @10H00 at 015023 5589;
20 am thivhonalir@polokwane.gov.za
PM53/2020 Appointment of Additional [30 Days |Quality Based |N/A 11 October |N/A Ms. Rendani Maiwashe at
Service Providers to be in Selection 2023 015 290 2244;
the Panel of Forensic @10H00 rendanim@polokwane.gov.za
Investigators (Re-Advert) am
PM14/2021 Corporate Banking 60 Days [80/20 N/A 10 Banks registered in  [Ms Vhutshilo Tshikundamalema
Services for Period of Five Price — 80 November [terms of the Banks  |at 015 290 2162;
(5) Years (Re-Advert) Specific Goals - 2023 Act, 1990 (act No.94 vhutshiloT@polokwane.qov.za
20 @10h00 of 1990) .
am and Mr. Simon Shokane at
015 290 2584
simons@polokwane.gov.za




PM16/2021 Appointment of a Service |30 Days [80/20 N/A 11 October |Must be registered  |Mr. Phalantwa Montlha at
Provider for General Study Price — 80 2023 with Association for |015 290 2585;
of_ngitage Resources Specific Goals - @10H00 South A_frican phalantwam@polokwane.gov.za/
Wlth_m_ Po]okwane _ 20 am Professmna_l Mr. Nyiko Khambana at 015 290
Municipality for a Period of Archaeologists o
Three (03) Years (Re- (ASAPA) 2585; nyikok@polokwane.gov.za
Advert)
PM64/2021 Appointment of Service [30 Days [80/20 N/A 12 October |N/A Mr. Manthlene Seoloane at
Provider to render Laundry Price — 80 2023 015 290 2549;
Services for a period of Specific Goals - @10H00 manthlenes@polokwane.gov.za
X‘éi:ﬂ) (03) years (Re- 20 am and Ms. Jane Mabaso at
015 290 2333;
janem@polokwane.gov.za

Bids documents containing the Conditions of Bid and other requirements in terms of the Supply Chain Management Policy will be downloaded
from e-tenders Publication Portal at www.etenders.gov.za and Polokwane Municipal website www.polokwane.qov.za at no fee.

Bidders who do not attend compulsory site briefing will be disqualified. No late, faxed or telephonic bids will be accepted. Bids will remain valid for a period
of ninety (90) days.

The Council reserves the right to negotiate further conditions of the bid and other requirements of the bid with the successful bidder. Furthermore,
Council is not compelled to accept the lowest or any bid.

1.

Completed bids documents, fully priced, fully signed, fully initialed on all pages and original documents attached must be submitted in a sealed
envelope marked: “Bid Name, Bid Number and Bid Description” should be deposited in the Tender Box at the Polokwane Municipality - Cnr.
Landross Mare and Bodenstein Streets, Civic Centre - Supply Chain Management Office, Ground Floor (Left hand side of the security reception) —
Polokwane on or before the closing date.

N.B: No bids will be considered from persons in the service of the State

(As defined in Regulation 1 of the Local Government: Municipal Supply Chain Management Requlations).

Ms. THUSO NEMUGUMONI
MUNICIPAL MANAGER



